EDWARD A. BURDICK



State of Minnesota HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AUBREY W. DIRLAM, Speaker May 26, 1971 REPRETARY DE STATE

211 STATE CAPITOL ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

The Honorable Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is a copy of House Concurrent Resolution No. 3 adopted by the House of Representatives on May 19, 1971 and by the Senate on May 24, 1971.

Yours truly,

Edward aburdice EDWARD A. BURDICK Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk House of Representatives

mw Enc.



#22514 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY 26 1971 Arlen J. Elsh Secretary of State

225

mj 4882



A house concurrent resolution relating to the delivery of bills to the governor after final adjournment.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring therein, that on adjournment sine die of the 67th session of the Legislature, bills shall be presented to the Governor in conformity with the provisions of this resolution and as follows:

(a) That the Speaker of the House of Representatives; the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives; the President of the Senate, or the President Pro Tem of the Senate if the President is unavailable; and the Secretary of the Senate shall certify and sign each bill in the same manner and upon the same certification as each bill is signed for presentation to the Governor prior to adjournment sine die, and each of such officers shall continue in such designated capacity during the three days following the date of final adjournment;

(b) That the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives and the Secretary of the Senate in accordance with the rules of the respective bodies and under the supervision and direction of the standing Committee on Rules and Legislative Administration and the standing Committee on Rules and Administration shall carefully engross and enroll each bill and make delivery thereof to the Governor in the same manner as each bill is engrossed and enrolled and delivered to the Governor prior to the adjournment of the Legislature sine die;

(c) That the Revisor of Statutes shall continue to assist in all of the functions relating to the engrossment and enrollment of bills of the House of Representatives and of the Senate under the supervision of the Chief Clerk of the House

1

of Representatives and the Secretary of the Senate in the same manner as such assistance was rendered prior to the adjournment of the Legislature sine die;

(d) That this concurrent resolution is enacted in accordance with the requirements of the Constitution, Article IV, Section 11; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives deliver a copy of this Resolution to the Governor, and the Secretary of State.

2

MAY 1 9 1971

ADOPTED BY THE HOUSE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Edward a Gurdick

Chief Clerk, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ADOPTED BY THE SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA MAY 24 1971

U. Goodwill Secretary of the Senate

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAY 2.5 1971 len N. Chb Secretary of State

22514